correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claim liabilities, but to
demonstrate the impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions are changed on an individual basis.
It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non-linear. The method used for deriving the
sensitivity results had not changed from the previous year.

(i)	 General reinsurance

 Changes
 in variable

Increase/(decrease)

 Impact
 on gross

 liabilities
 RM’000

 Impact
 on net

 liabilities
 RM’000

 Impact on
profit

 before
 taxation
 RM’000

 * Impact

 on equity
 RM’000

2022

Loss ratio +1%  128  128  (128)  (124)

 -1%  (128)  (128)  128  124

237

INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2022 TUNE PROTECT GROUP BERHAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

34.	 Insurance risk (cont’d.)

(b) 	 Sensitivity analysis (cont’d.)

	 Sensitivities (cont’d.)

(i)	 General reinsurance (cont’d.)

 Changes
 in variable

Increase/(decrease)

 Impact

 on gross
 liabilities

 RM’000

 Impact
 on net

 liabilities
 RM’000

 Impact
 on profit

 before
 taxation
 RM’000

 * Impact
 on equity

 RM’000

2021

Loss ratio +1%  51  51  (51)  (49)

 -1%  (51)  (51)  51  49

*	 Impact is net of tax of 3% (2021: 3%) for the general reinsurance business.

(ii)	 General insurance

 Changes
 in variable

 Increase/(decrease)

 Impact

 on gross
 liabilities

 RM’000

 Impact
 on net

 liabilities
 RM’000

 Impact
 on profit

 before
 taxation
 RM’000

 * Impact
 on equity

 RM’000

2022

Loss ratio +10%  62,435  30,664  (30,664)  (23,305)

PRAD +10%  7,791  2,042  (2,042)  (1,552)

Provision for
expenses +10%  1,527  1,527  (1,527)  (1,161)

Loss ratio -10%  (45,895)  (17,406)  17,406  13,229

PRAD -10%  (7,791)  (2,042)  2,042  1,552

Provision for
expenses -10%  (1,527)  (1,527)  1,527  1,161

5

238

1 2 3 4 6 OUR REPORTS & STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

34.	 Insurance risk (cont’d.)

(b) 	 Sensitivity analysis (cont’d.)

	 Sensitivities (cont’d.)

(i)	 General insurance (cont’d.)

 Changes
 in variable

 Increase/(decrease)

 Impact

 on gross
 liabilities

 RM’000

 Impact
 on net

 liabilities
 RM’000

 Impact
 on profit

 before
 taxation
 RM’000

 * Impact
 on equity

 RM’000

2021

Loss ratio +10%  53,575  18,173  (18,173)  (13,811)

PRAD +10%  9,081  1,891  (1,891)  (1,437)

Provision for expenses +10%  1,300  1,300  (1,300)  (988)

Loss ratio -10%  (53,575)  (16,206)  16,206  12,317

PRAD -10%  (9,081)  (1,891)  1,891  1,437

Provision for expenses -10%  (1,300)  (1,300)  1,300  988

*	 Impact is net of tax of 24% (2021: 24%) for the general insurance business.

(c)	 Claims development table

	 The following tables show the estimate of cumulative incurred claims, including both claims notified and
IBNR for each successive accident year at each reporting date, together with cumulative payments to-
date.

	 In setting provisions for claims, the Group gives consideration to the probability and magnitude of future
experience being more adverse than assumed and exercises a degree of caution in setting reserves
when there is considerable uncertainty. In general, the uncertainty associated with the ultimate claims